
Training 02 Jul 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 05659a09
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Global warming at 4 degrees
            All schools in Europe are closed
            Dragon becomes security guard
            Supersonic snail enters race
            Mice perform Shakespeare
            Zombies host cooking show
            Aliens offer plant advice
            Octopus learns to juggle
            Pluto announces breaking news
            Talking shoes take over
            Moonlight turns into lemonade
            Vampires host party, forget invitation list
            Wizards invent flying cars
            Sloths break speed records
            Bees refuse to work
            Sparkling asphalt is launched
            3 dead in pasta eating contest
            Robot vacuum becomes celebrity
            Sweden runs on solar power
            Students get course as homework
            USA divides itself
            Oblivion a memory lost
            Camera flash knocks out power grid
            Birthday cake is nutritious
            Lawnmowers race each other
            Pirates write memoirs
            Cigaretts play funeral music
            Pythagorean theorem disproved
            Goldfish start revolution for better bowls
            Dinosaurs learn to paint
            The Emperor's old clothes found
            Greatest traffic jam in the world
            Dinosaurs found in catacombs
            Toasters invent breakfast-flipping gymnastics
            Robber's pistol experiences renaissance
            Judge gives sentence of running
            Cats run for mayor of Chicago
            Casserole overcooked for the first time
            Families swap children
            Robot squirrels steal all the nuts

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 02 Jul 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 05659a09
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Aliens mistaken for local rock band
            Fairy lights power the city
            Kidney surgery is being redone
            Wizards discover online dating
            Giant squid runs marathon
            Explosion shakes the country
            Beach is flooded by tourists
            1. Nobel Prize for a Greek
            Army disbanded
            Eminem sings German folk song
            Spaceship lands at picnic
            Pigeons deliver breaking news
            Vampires open a vegan café
            Horse wins rosette
            List of all people published
            Leviathans spotted in clouds.
            Tyrant buys a port
            Cats develop telepathy for snacks
            Alien learns Swedish
            Time travelers steal pizza
            Fairies start a band
            Lens clouds over
            Martin V elected pope
            Turtles break world record
            Robots win poetry slams with flair
            Polar bears become life coaches
            Glass industry faces wreckage
            Toaster invented
            Pirate ships transformed into luxury yachts
            Youngling lives in raspberry cave
            Parrots teach English class
            Time travel accidentally successful
            One sounds silly in the microphone
            Vampires open a blood bank
            Dinosaurs launch space mission
            Supermarket filled with singing vegetables
            Queen is put in chains
            Budapest is burning
            Steam-powered rollerblades become a trend
            Giraffe wins best-dressed award

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 02 Jul 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 05659a09
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cats form detective agency
            Magic broom captures thieves
            Barrel without a lid found
            Cacti become the latest fitness craze
            Pigs fly at sunset
            Paratrooper has an accident
            The loudest scream of the child
            Epidemic breaks out among farmers
            Rooster sings opera
            Dark all day
            Warmest summer ever in Sweden
            Truck is overloaded
            Magical slippers found lost
            Aliens dislike Earth pizza
            Plane lands backwards
            Dolphins prove to be the smartest
            Dogs organize talent show
            Chickens deliver speeches
            Time travel book released
            Sami emigrate to the USA
            Actor performs at school
            Treehouses grow spontaneously
            Robot chef creates world's best pizza
            Senator bans abortion
            Pirates hold karaoke night at sea
            World Cup is closed down
            Absurdity becomes a national sport
            The color green feels blue
            Roof gets blown away
            Diamond falls off bracelet
            Robots learn to surf
            Library books argue back
            Meteor shower grants wishes to all
            Pineapples start mobile service
            Cars granted sentience and opinions
            Polar bears become extinct
            Squirrels learn to skateboard
            Wallet has gone missing
            Time slows down at midnight
            Elephant teaches ballet

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 02 Jul 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 05659a09
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Gnome steals garden spotlight
            Doppelgängers take over the world
            Pears grow on trees
            Opera via video link
            Wearing hats on Sunday is compulsory
            Gift of the year: Athlete's foot
            Poland in the EU
            Silicone hair for men
            Dinosaurs found in basement
            Mermaids sell seashell jewelry
            Coffee bean gold rush
            Hats start flying
            Dogs host fashion show
            Thought bubble comes to life
            Comet misses Earth
            Heating fails
            Gnomes hold a parade
            Blind person gets a driver's license
            Clarification of memory functions
            Chickens win chess tournament
            Cacti form a rock band
            Blogger receives Nobel Prize in Literature
            Summer all year round
            Clouds organize a soccer match
            Zombies demand better working conditions
            Invisible paint invents new camouflage style
            Moose camp in the forest
            Robots volunteer at shelters
            High jumper jumps under the bar
            Elector crowns himself
            Doctor becomes ill
            The Aztecs invent zero
            Race cancelled due to rain
            John has no followers
            Ski jumper overflies everything
            Taxi driver gets lost
            Refrigerator becomes a portal
            Playground swings vote for democracy
            Bernd sells televisions
            Balloon flight over Mount Everest

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 02 Jul 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 05659a09
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Skyscraper made entirely of glass
            Shark balances ball on nose
            Gnomes build cyber café
            Vending machine dispenses rainbows
            Computer without keyboard invented
            24 hours of sunshine in Prague
            Data protection abolished
            Robin wears new costume
            Vegetables throw silent disco
            Organic milk is unusual
            Plank put over Grand Canyon
            Everyone has their own haircut
            Supermarket offers time discounts
            Rainbows can now talk
            The whole earth covered with clouds

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


