1 Global warming at 4 degrees 2 All schools in Europe are closed 3 Dragon becomes security guard 4 Supersonic snail enters race 5 Mice perform Shakespeare 6 Zombies host cooking show 7 Aliens offer plant advice 8 Octopus learns to juggle 9 Pluto announces breaking news 10 Talking shoes take over 11 Moonlight turns into lemonade 12 Vampires host party, forget invitation list 13 Wizards invent flying cars 14 Sloths break speed records 15 Bees refuse to work 16 Sparkling asphalt is launched 17 3 dead in pasta eating contest 18 Robot vacuum becomes celebrity 19 Sweden runs on solar power 20 Students get course as homework 21 USA divides itself 22 Oblivion a memory lost 23 Camera flash knocks out power grid 24 Birthday cake is nutritious 25 Lawnmowers race each other 26 <td< th=""><th></th></td<>	
3 Dragon becomes security guard 4 Supersonic snail enters race 5 Mice perform Shakespeare 6 Zombies host cooking show 7 Aliens offer plant advice 8 Octopus learns to juggle 9 Pluto announces breaking news 10 Talking shoes take over 11 Moonlight turns into lemonade 12 Vampires host party, forget invitation list 13 Wizards invent flying cars 14 Sloths break speed records 15 Bees refuse to work 16 Sparkling asphalt is launched 17 3 dead in pasta eating contest 18 Robot vacuum becomes celebrity 19 Sweden runs on solar power 20 Students get course as homework 21 USA divides itself 22 Oblivion a memory lost 23 Camera flash knocks out power grid 24 Birthday cake is nutritious 25 Lawnmowers race each other 26 Pirates write memoirs 27 Cigaretts play funeral music 28 Pythago	
4Supersonic snail enters race5Mice perform Shakespeare6Zombies host cooking show7Aliens offer plant advice8Octopus learns to juggle9Pluto announces breaking news10Talking shoes take over11Moonlight turns into lemonade12Vampires host party, forget invitation list13Wizards invent flying cars14Sloths break speed records15Bees refuse to work16Sparkling asphalt is launched173 dead in pasta eating contest18Robot vacuum becomes celebrity19Sweden runs on solar power20Students get course as homework21USA divides itself22Oblivion a memory lost23Camera flash knocks out power grid24Birthday cake is nutritious25Lawnmowers race each other26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
5 Mice perform Shakespeare 6 Zombies host cooking show 7 Aliens offer plant advice 8 Octopus learns to juggle 9 Pluto announces breaking news 10 Talking shoes take over 11 Moonlight turns into lemonade 12 Vampires host party, forget invitation list 13 Wizards invent flying cars 14 Sloths break speed records 15 Bees refuse to work 16 Sparkling asphalt is launched 17 3 dead in pasta eating contest 18 Robot vacuum becomes celebrity 19 Sweden runs on solar power 20 Students get course as homework 21 USA divides itself 22 Oblivion a memory lost 23 Camera flash knocks out power grid 24 Birthday cake is nutritious 25 Lawnmowers race each other 26 Pirates write memoirs 27 Cigaretts play funeral music 28 Pythagorean theorem disproved	
6 Zombies host cooking show 7 Aliens offer plant advice 8 Octopus learns to juggle 9 Pluto announces breaking news 10 Talking shoes take over 11 Moonlight turns into lemonade 12 Vampires host party, forget invitation list 13 Wizards invent flying cars 14 Sloths break speed records 15 Bees refuse to work 16 Sparkling asphalt is launched 17 3 dead in pasta eating contest 18 Robot vacuum becomes celebrity 19 Sweden runs on solar power 20 Students get course as homework 21 USA divides itself 22 Oblivion a memory lost 23 Camera flash knocks out power grid 24 Birthday cake is nutritious 25 Lawnmowers race each other 26 Pirates write memoirs 27 Cigaretts play funeral music 28 Pythagorean theorem disproved	
7Aliens offer plant advice8Octopus learns to juggle9Pluto announces breaking news10Talking shoes take over11Moonlight turns into lemonade12Vampires host party, forget invitation list13Wizards invent flying cars14Sloths break speed records15Bees refuse to work16Sparkling asphalt is launched173 dead in pasta eating contest18Robot vacuum becomes celebrity19Sweden runs on solar power20Students get course as homework21USA divides itself22Oblivion a memory lost23Camera flash knocks out power grid24Birthday cake is nutritious25Lawnmowers race each other26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
8 Octopus learns to juggle 9 Pluto announces breaking news 10 Talking shoes take over 11 Moonlight turns into lemonade 12 Vampires host party, forget invitation list 13 Wizards invent flying cars 14 Sloths break speed records 15 Bees refuse to work 16 Sparkling asphalt is launched 17 3 dead in pasta eating contest 18 Robot vacuum becomes celebrity 19 Sweden runs on solar power 20 Students get course as homework 21 USA divides itself 22 Oblivion a memory lost 23 Camera flash knocks out power grid 24 Birthday cake is nutritious 25 Lawnmowers race each other 26 Pirates write memoirs 27 Cigaretts play funeral music 28 Pythagorean theorem disproved	
9Pluto announces breaking news10Talking shoes take over11Moonlight turns into lemonade12Vampires host party, forget invitation list13Wizards invent flying cars14Sloths break speed records15Bees refuse to work16Sparkling asphalt is launched173 dead in pasta eating contest18Robot vacuum becomes celebrity19Sweden runs on solar power20Students get course as homework21USA divides itself22Oblivion a memory lost23Camera flash knocks out power grid24Birthday cake is nutritious25Lawnmowers race each other26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
10Talking shoes take over11Moonlight turns into lemonade12Vampires host party, forget invitation list13Wizards invent flying cars14Sloths break speed records15Bees refuse to work16Sparkling asphalt is launched173 dead in pasta eating contest18Robot vacuum becomes celebrity19Sweden runs on solar power20Students get course as homework21USA divides itself22Oblivion a memory lost23Camera flash knocks out power grid24Birthday cake is nutritious25Lawnmowers race each other26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
11Moonlight turns into lemonade12Vampires host party, forget invitation list13Wizards invent flying cars14Sloths break speed records15Bees refuse to work16Sparkling asphalt is launched173 dead in pasta eating contest18Robot vacuum becomes celebrity19Sweden runs on solar power20Students get course as homework21USA divides itself22Oblivion a memory lost23Camera flash knocks out power grid24Birthday cake is nutritious25Lawnmowers race each other26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
12Vampires host party, forget invitation list13Wizards invent flying cars14Sloths break speed records15Bees refuse to work16Sparkling asphalt is launched173 dead in pasta eating contest18Robot vacuum becomes celebrity19Sweden runs on solar power20Students get course as homework21USA divides itself22Oblivion a memory lost23Camera flash knocks out power grid24Birthday cake is nutritious25Lawnmowers race each other26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
13Wizards invent flying cars14Sloths break speed records15Bees refuse to work16Sparkling asphalt is launched173 dead in pasta eating contest18Robot vacuum becomes celebrity19Sweden runs on solar power20Students get course as homework21USA divides itself22Oblivion a memory lost23Camera flash knocks out power grid24Birthday cake is nutritious25Lawnmowers race each other26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
14Sloths break speed records15Bees refuse to work16Sparkling asphalt is launched173 dead in pasta eating contest18Robot vacuum becomes celebrity19Sweden runs on solar power20Students get course as homework21USA divides itself22Oblivion a memory lost23Camera flash knocks out power grid24Birthday cake is nutritious25Lawnmowers race each other26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
15Bees refuse to work16Sparkling asphalt is launched173 dead in pasta eating contest18Robot vacuum becomes celebrity19Sweden runs on solar power20Students get course as homework21USA divides itself22Oblivion a memory lost23Camera flash knocks out power grid24Birthday cake is nutritious25Lawnmowers race each other26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
16Sparkling asphalt is launched173 dead in pasta eating contest18Robot vacuum becomes celebrity19Sweden runs on solar power20Students get course as homework21USA divides itself22Oblivion a memory lost23Camera flash knocks out power grid24Birthday cake is nutritious25Lawnmowers race each other26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
173 dead in pasta eating contest18Robot vacuum becomes celebrity19Sweden runs on solar power20Students get course as homework21USA divides itself22Oblivion a memory lost23Camera flash knocks out power grid24Birthday cake is nutritious25Lawnmowers race each other26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
18Robot vacuum becomes celebrity19Sweden runs on solar power20Students get course as homework21USA divides itself22Oblivion a memory lost23Camera flash knocks out power grid24Birthday cake is nutritious25Lawnmowers race each other26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
19Sweden runs on solar power20Students get course as homework21USA divides itself22Oblivion a memory lost23Camera flash knocks out power grid24Birthday cake is nutritious25Lawnmowers race each other26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
20Students get course as homework21USA divides itself22Oblivion a memory lost23Camera flash knocks out power grid24Birthday cake is nutritious25Lawnmowers race each other26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
21USA divides itself22Oblivion a memory lost23Camera flash knocks out power grid24Birthday cake is nutritious25Lawnmowers race each other26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
22Oblivion a memory lost23Camera flash knocks out power grid24Birthday cake is nutritious25Lawnmowers race each other26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
23Camera flash knocks out power grid24Birthday cake is nutritious25Lawnmowers race each other26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
24Birthday cake is nutritious25Lawnmowers race each other26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
25Lawnmowers race each other26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
26Pirates write memoirs27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
27Cigaretts play funeral music28Pythagorean theorem disproved	
28 Pythagorean theorem disproved	
29 Goldfish start revolution for better bowls	
30 Dinosaurs learn to paint	
31 The Emperor's old clothes found	
32 Greatest traffic jam in the world	
33 Dinosaurs found in catacombs	
34 Toasters invent breakfast-flipping gymnastics	
35 Robber's pistol experiences renaissance	
36 Judge gives sentence of running	
37 Cats run for mayor of Chicago	
38 Casserole overcooked for the first time	
39 Families swap children	
40 Robot squirrels steal all the nuts	

41	Aliens mistaken for local rock band
42	Fairy lights power the city
43	Kidney surgery is being redone
44	Wizards discover online dating
45	Giant squid runs marathon
46	Explosion shakes the country
47	Beach is flooded by tourists
48	1. Nobel Prize for a Greek
49	Army disbanded
50	Eminem sings German folk song
51	Spaceship lands at picnic
52	Pigeons deliver breaking news
53	Vampires open a vegan café
54	Horse wins rosette
55	List of all people published
56	Leviathans spotted in clouds.
57	Tyrant buys a port
58	Cats develop telepathy for snacks
59	Alien learns Swedish
60	Time travelers steal pizza
61	Fairies start a band
62	Lens clouds over
63	Martin V elected pope
64	Turtles break world record
65	Robots win poetry slams with flair
66	Polar bears become life coaches
67	Glass industry faces wreckage
68	Toaster invented
69	Pirate ships transformed into luxury yachts
70	Youngling lives in raspberry cave
71	Parrots teach English class
72	Time travel accidentally successful
73	One sounds silly in the microphone
74	Vampires open a blood bank
75	Dinosaurs launch space mission
76	Supermarket filled with singing vegetables
77	Queen is put in chains
78	Budapest is burning
79	Steam-powered rollerblades become a trend
80	Giraffe wins best-dressed award
·	

81	Cats form detective agency
82	Magic broom captures thieves
83	Barrel without a lid found
84	Cacti become the latest fitness craze
85	Pigs fly at sunset
86	Paratrooper has an accident
87	The loudest scream of the child
88	Epidemic breaks out among farmers
89	Rooster sings opera
90	Dark all day
91	Warmest summer ever in Sweden
92	Truck is overloaded
93	Magical slippers found lost
94	Aliens dislike Earth pizza
95	Plane lands backwards
96	Dolphins prove to be the smartest
97	Dogs organize talent show
98	Chickens deliver speeches
99	Time travel book released
100	Sami emigrate to the USA
101	Actor performs at school
102	Treehouses grow spontaneously
103	Robot chef creates world's best pizza
104	Senator bans abortion
105	Pirates hold karaoke night at sea
106	World Cup is closed down
107	Absurdity becomes a national sport
108	The color green feels blue
109	Roof gets blown away
110	Diamond falls off bracelet
111	Robots learn to surf
112	Library books argue back
113	Meteor shower grants wishes to all
114	Pineapples start mobile service
115	Cars granted sentience and opinions
116	Polar bears become extinct
117	Squirrels learn to skateboard
118	Wallet has gone missing
119	Time slows down at midnight
120	Elephant teaches ballet
L	

121	Gnome steals garden spotlight
122	Doppelgängers take over the world
123	Pears grow on trees
124	Opera via video link
125	Wearing hats on Sunday is compulsory
126	Gift of the year: Athlete's foot
127	Poland in the EU
128	Silicone hair for men
129	Dinosaurs found in basement
130	Mermaids sell seashell jewelry
131	Coffee bean gold rush
132	Hats start flying
133	Dogs host fashion show
134	Thought bubble comes to life
135	Comet misses Earth
136	Heating fails
137	Gnomes hold a parade
138	Blind person gets a driver's license
139	Clarification of memory functions
140	Chickens win chess tournament
141	Cacti form a rock band
142	Blogger receives Nobel Prize in Literature
143	Summer all year round
144	Clouds organize a soccer match
145	Zombies demand better working conditions
146	Invisible paint invents new camouflage style
147	Moose camp in the forest
148	Robots volunteer at shelters
149	High jumper jumps under the bar
150	Elector crowns himself
151	Doctor becomes ill
152	The Aztecs invent zero
153	Race cancelled due to rain
154	John has no followers
155	Ski jumper overflies everything
156	Taxi driver gets lost
157	Refrigerator becomes a portal
158	Playground swings vote for democracy
159	Bernd sells televisions
160	Balloon flight over Mount Everest

161	Skyscraper made entirely of glass
162	Shark balances ball on nose
163	Gnomes build cyber café
164	Vending machine dispenses rainbows
165	Computer without keyboard invented
166	24 hours of sunshine in Prague
167	Data protection abolished
168	Robin wears new costume
169	Vegetables throw silent disco
170	Organic milk is unusual
171	Plank put over Grand Canyon
172	Everyone has their own haircut
173	Supermarket offers time discounts
174	Rainbows can now talk
175	The whole earth covered with clouds